within the meaning of Section 8-102 of the Uniform Commercial Code, as in effect from time to time. 

2. Amount of Collateral.  The aggregate market value of Collateral held by Custodian at all times during
the term of this Agreement must be in an amount not less than one hundred and two percent (102%) of (a) the 
amount of the collected funds on deposit, increased by (b) the amount of accrued but uncredited interest, (c) 
reduced by that portion of the funds insured by the FDIC.  Such amount is hereinafter called the “Required 
Collateral Value”.